Type Approval Certificate
Page 1 of 2
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 19/05/2026
20/05/2021
LR21180095TA
71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United

to in this clause as ‘Lloyd's Register’. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
Appendix
TYPE Altivar ATV 930, ATV 950 series frequency converter
Type Frame Size Power Rating
Normal
Overload
at 40°C [kW]
Current Rating
at 40°C
IN [A]
AC Mains Voltage 200 – 240 V
ATV930U07M3 1 0.75 4.6
ATV930U15M3 1 1.5 8
ATV930U22M3 1 2.2 11.2
ATV930U30M3 2 3.0 13.7
ATV930U40M3 1 4.0 18.7
ATV930U55M3 2 5.5 25.4
ATV930U75M3 3 7.5 32.7
ATV930D11M3 3 11 46.8
ATV930D15M3 4 15 63.4
ATV930D18M3 4 18.5 78.4
ATV930D22M3 4 22 92.6
ATV930D30M3 5 30 123
ATV930D37M3 5 37 149
ATV930D45M3 5 45 176
ATV930D55M3 6 55 211
ATV930D75M3 6 75 282
AC Mains Voltage 380 – 480 V
ATV930U07N4 1 0.75 2.2
ATV930U15N4 1 1.5 4
ATV930U22N4 1 2.2 5.6
ATV930U30N4 1 3.0 7.2
ATV930U40N4 1 4.0 9.3
ATV930U55N4 1 5.5 12.7
ATV930U75N4 2 7.5 16.5
ATV930D11N4 2 11 23.5
ATV930D15N4 3 15 31.7
ATV930D18N4 3 18.5 39.2
ATV930D22N4 3 22 46.3
ATV930D30N4 4 30 61.5
ATV930D37N4 4 37 74.5
ATV930D45N4 4 45 88
Page 2 of 4
Certificate No: LR21180095TA
Issue Date: 20.05.2021
Expiry Date: 19.05.2026
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred
to in this clause as ‘Lloyd's Register’. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
TYPE continued
Type Frame Size Power Rating
Normal
Overload
at 40°C [kW]
Current Rating
at 40°C
IN [A]
AC Mains Voltage 380 – 480 V
ATV930D55N4 5 55 106
ATV930D75N4 5 75 145
ATV930D90N4 5 90 173
ATV930C11N4 6 110 211
ATV930C13N4 6 132 250
ATV930C16N4 6 160 302
ATV930C22N4 7 220 427
ATV930C25N4 7 250 481
ATV930C31N4 7 315 616
AC Mains Voltage 575 – 690 V
ATV930U22Y6 3Y 2.2 3.1
ATV930U30Y6 3Y 3.0 4.2
ATV930U40Y6 3Y 4.0 5.4
ATV930U55Y6 3Y 5.5 7.2
ATV930U75Y6 3Y 7.5 9.5
ATV930D11Y6 3Y 11 13.5
ATV930D15Y6 3Y 15 18
ATV930D18Y6 3Y 18.5 24
ATV930D22Y6 3Y 22 29
ATV930D30Y6 3Y 30 34
ATV930D37Y6 5Y 37 45
ATV930D45Y6 5Y 45 55
ATV930U55Y6 5Y 55 66
ATV930U75Y6 5Y 75 83
ATV930U90Y6 5Y 90 108
AC Mains Voltage 380 – 480 V
ATV950U07N4 A1 0.75 2.2
ATV950U15N4 A1 1.5 4
ATV950U22N4 A1 2.2 5.6
ATV950U30N4 A1 3.0 7.2
ATV950U40N4 A1 4.0 9.3
ATV950U55N4 A1 5.5 12.7
Page 3 of 4
Certificate No: LR21180095TA
Issue Date: 20.05.2021
Expiry Date: 19.05.2026
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred
to in this clause as ‘Lloyd's Register’. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
TYPE continued
Type Frame Size Power Rating
Normal
Overload
at 40°C [kW]
Current Rating
at 40°C
IN [A]
AC Mains Voltage 380 – 480 V
ATV950U75N4 A2 7.5 16.5
ATV950D11N4 A2 11 23.5
ATV950D15N4 A3 15 31.7
ATV950D18N4 A3 18.5 39.2
ATV950D22N4 A3 22 46.3
ATV950D30N4 B 30 61.5
ATV950D37N4 B 37 74.5
ATV950D45N4 B 45 88
ATV950D55N4 C 55 106
ATV950D75N4 C 75 145
ATV950D90N4 C 90 173
Software Version: V3.1IE24
Degree of protection: ATV 930 series - IP 00
ATV 950 series - IP 55
Pollution degree: 2